

## LII Management Team to Address Investor Conferences

February 25, 2003

DALLAS, Feb. 25 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Lennox International (NYSE: LII) management team members will address the following investor conferences:

-- February 26 - First Dallas Securities 2003 Investor Forum - Dallas, TX

-- March 4th - The Wall Street Analyst Forum - New York, NY

-- March 5th - Wachovia Convertible Securities Conference - Miami, FL

The presentations will focus on the strategies being employed to realize the company's full earnings potential. Presentation materials will also be posted on LII's Web site at <u>www.lennoxinternational.com</u> for approximately two weeks after each presentation is completed.

A Fortune 500 company operating in over 70 countries, Lennox International Inc. is a global leader in the heating, ventilation, air conditioning, and refrigeration markets. Lennox International stock is traded on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "LII". Additional information is available at: <u>http://www.lennoxinternational.com</u> or by contacting Bill Moltner, vice president, investor relations, at 972-497-6670.

SOURCE Lennox International Inc.